I am directed to refer to the letter No.02-TDD/12S-3512014 dated 04.01.2016 from

the Government of West Bengal, Tribal Development Department on the subject mentioned
above and to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Grant-in-aid of
Rs.6,92,799/- (Rupees Six lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine only)
towards Full and Final instalment for the year 2015-16 on reimbursement of expenditure
basis during the current financial year 2016-17 as per details of expenditure enclosed at
Annexure-I, after adjusting unspent balance of Rs.NILI- to Bharat Sevashram Sangh (

[...]

grant, the recipient accepts this condition. For all disputes involving Ministry of Tribal
Affairs with regard to release of grants, the jurisdiction of the Courts will be Delhi.

1~Jf .....

12. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount
of Rs.6,92,799/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred ninety Nine
only) for disbursement to the grantee institution through electronic mode of transfer to
Bharat Sevashram Sangh ( Berhampore Unit) AT/PO-Berhampore, District-Murshidabad,
West Bengal in Account No.11293851251 in State Bank of India, Branch at Berhampore